
 2012 Gretchen Invitational - May 20 
OPEN OVERALL

Place Thrower Dog

Free-  

style 1 

Free-  

style 1 

(x 2)

Free-  

style 2 T & C Total

1 Gary Duke Bayer 38.2 76.4 37.8 19.0 133.2

2 Kirby McIlveen Flash 37.7 75.4 36.6 20.0 132.0

3 Nate Bednar Rizzo 37.9 75.8 36.4 19.5 131.7

4 Nate Bednar Marcy 36.0 72.0 36.4 19.0 127.4

5 Matt Bilderback Bella 35.9 71.8 36.1 19.0 126.9

6 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 37.5 75.0 35.6 15.5 126.1

7 Angela Ewtushik Rally 35.9 71.8 34.8 18.5 125.1

8 Jeff Duff Sasha 36.6 73.2 36.3 11.0 120.5

9 Angela Ewtushik Brew 36.1 72.2 35.5 8.5 116.2

10 Andrew Han Solar 38.3 76.6 37.3 0.0 113.9

11 Rick  Rauwerda Riff Raff 34.5 69.0 21.0 90.0

12 Jenelle  Miller Karu 34.4 68.8 19.5 88.3

13 Chris Engel Flight Time Kota 34.8 69.6 18.5 88.1

14 Jeff Scheetz Killian 32.8 65.6 21.5 87.1

15 Jeff Scheetz Towser 33.1 66.2 20.0 86.2

16 Jordan Bybee Rambler 35.0 70.0 14.0 84.0

17 Matt Bilderback Bazooka 35.8 71.6 12.0 83.6

18 Mike Dillon Molly 33.4 66.8 13.5 80.3

19 Sue  Joy Traffic 34.3 68.6 10.0 78.6

20 Chris  Rodgers Izzy 32.9 65.8 11.5 77.3

21 Paul Goike Diablo 32.5 65.0 11.0 76.0

22 Mike Dillon K.T. 30.2 60.4 14.5 74.9

23 Eddie Lustig Queenie 28.1 56.2 17.0 73.2

24 Deneane Hart Ares 32.2 64.4 8.5 72.9

25 Robb Wyka Charlie 30.7 61.4 11.5 72.9

26 Mark  Faragoi Riley 32.0 64.0 8.0 72.0

27 Danielle O'Neill Millie Too 29.7 59.4 12.5 71.9

28 Christopher Brownlee The Cake 29.8 59.6 9.0 68.6

29 Sue   Joy Party 28.9 57.8 8.5 66.3

30 Jordan Bybee Indy 31.2 62.4 3.5 65.9

31 Jeff Duff Jessie 32.2 64.4 0.0 64.4

32 Paul  Goike Dante 30.9 61.8 2.5 64.3

33 Deneane Hart Aison 26.0 52.0 12.0 64.0

Open Freestyle
Place Thrower Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2 FS1&2

01 Gary Duke Bayer 38.2 37.8 76.0

02 Andrew Han Solar 38.3 37.3 75.6

03 Kirby McIlveen Flash 37.7 36.6 74.3 Tie broken by 

04 Nate Bednar Rizzo 37.9 36.4 74.3 Avg. Catch Ratio 

05 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 37.5 35.6 73.1



06 Jeff Duff Sasha 36.6 36.3 72.9

07 Nate Bednar Marcy 36.0 36.4 72.4

08 Matt Bilderback Bella 35.9 36.1 72.0

09 Angela Ewtushik Brew 36.1 35.5 71.6

10 Angela Ewtushik Rally 35.9 34.8 70.7

11 Matt Bilderback Bazooka 35.8 35.8

12 Jordan Bybee Rambler 35.0 35.0

13 Chris Engel Flight Time Kota 34.8 34.8

14 Rick  Rauwerda Riff Raff 34.5 34.5

15 Jenelle  Miller Karu 34.4 34.4

16 Sue  Joy Traffic 34.3 34.3

17 Mike Dillon Molly 33.4 33.4

18 Jeff Scheetz Towser 33.1 33.1

19 Chris  Rodgers Izzy 32.9 32.9

20 Jeff Scheetz Killian 32.8 32.8

21 Paul Goike Diablo 32.5 32.5

22 Jeff Duff Jessie 32.2 32.2

22 Deneane Hart Ares 32.2 32.2

24 Mark  Faragoi Riley 32.0 32.0

25 Jordan Bybee Indy 31.2 31.2

26 Paul  Goike Dante 30.9 30.9

27 Robb Wyka Charlie 30.7 30.7

28 Donald Lang Lily 30.5 30.5

29 Mike Dillon K.T. 30.2 30.2

30 Christopher Brownlee The Cake 29.8 29.8

31 Danielle O'Neill Millie Too 29.7 29.7

32 Sue   Joy Party 28.9 28.9

33 Eddie Lustig Queenie 28.1 28.1

34 Deneane Hart Aison 26.0 26.0

Open Throw & Catch

Place Thrower Dog

TnF Rd. 

1

TnF Rd. 

2

Grand 

Total

1 Jeff Scheetz Killian 21.5 17.5 39.0 Tie broken by 

2 Rick  Rauwerda Riff Raff 21.0 18.0 39.0 Highest single rnd.

3 Nate Bednar Rizzo 19.5 19.0 38.5

4 Jackie Rodeffer-Scheetz Towser 19.0 17.0 36.0

5 Matt Bilderback Bella 19.0 15.5 34.5

6 Mark Goss Colt 21.0 12.0 33.0

7 Jenelle  Miller Karu 19.5 13.0 32.5

8 Jeff Scheetz Towser 20.0 12.0 32.0

9 Kirby McIlveen Flash 20.0 9.5 29.5

10 Gary Duke Bayer 19.0 0.0 19.0

11 Nate Bednar Marcy 19.0 18.5 37.5

12 Angela Ewtushik Rally 18.5 18.5

12 Chris Engel Flight Time Kota 18.5 18.5

14 Rick Kimball Dugan 17.5 17.5



15 Eddie Lustig Queenie 17.0 17.0

15 Gary Duke Kate 17.0 17.0

17 Robb Wyka Finn 16.5 16.5

18 Mark Goss Mya 16.0 16.0

19 Chris Engel Bandit 15.5 15.5

19 Danielle O'Neill Alex 15.5 15.5

19 Kirby McIlveen Sketch 15.5 15.5

22 Sarah Duke Kate 15.0 15.0

23 Mike Dillon K.T. 14.5 14.5

24 Jeff Duff Crash 14.0 14.0

24 Jordan Bybee Rambler 14.0 14.0

26 Heather Bednar Flick 13.5 13.5

26 Jackie Rodeffer-Scheetz Killian 13.5 13.5

26 Mike Dillon Molly 13.5 13.5

29 Danielle O'Neill MillieToo 12.5 12.5

30 Deneane Hart Aison 12.0 12.0

30 Matt Bilderback Bazooka 12.0 12.0

32 Chris  Rodgers Izzy 11.5 11.5

32 Danielle O'Neill Zeek 11.5 11.5

32 Robb Wyka Charlie 11.5 11.5

35 Jeff Duff Sasha 11.0 11.0

35 Paul Goike Diablo 11.0 11.0

37 Jim  Tenhover Carlee 10.0 10.0

37 Sue  Joy Traffic 10.0 10.0

37 Todd Bybee Laci 10.0 10.0

37 Todd Bybee Indy 10.0 10.0

41 Christopher Brownlee The Cake 9.0 9.0

42 Angela Ewtushik Brew 8.5 8.5

42 Deneane Hart Ares 8.5 8.5

42 Greg Wagner Alex 8.5 8.5

42 Sue   Joy Party 8.5 8.5

46 Mark  Faragoi Riley 8.0 8.0

46 Marshall  Smith Big Blue 8.0 8.0

48 Mary Jo  Corso Rudy 7.0 7.0

49 Mary Jo  Corso Dreamer 5.5 5.5

50 Greg Wagner Toot 4.0 4.0

51 Jordan Bybee Laci 3.5 3.5

51 Jordan Bybee Indy 3.5 3.5

51 Todd Bybee Rambler 3.5 3.5

54 Jenelle  Miller Traffic 3.0 3.0

55 Paul  Goike Dante 2.5 2.5

56 Andrew Han Solar 0.0 0.0

56 Danielle O'Neill Walter 0.0 0.0

56 Jeff Duff Jessie 0.0 0.0

Intermediate Freestyle



Place Thrower Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2

Grand 

Total

1 Sharon Galema Cliffy 25.4 25.2 50.6

2 Jen  Smith Gracie 24.0 22.5 46.5

3 Deneane Hart Dakota 17.5 18.5 36.0

4 Jen  Smith Springer 15.5 15.5 31.0

5 Robin Herman Skeeter 24.5 0.0 24.5

Intermediate Throw & Catch

Place Thrower Dog

TnF Rd. 

1

TnF Rd. 

2

Grand 

Total

1 Charlotte Baldin Finn 9.0 11.0 20.0

2 Ed Lustin Lulu 7.0 9.0 16.0

3 Pat Daugherty Rocky 7.5 6.0 13.5

4 Jen  Smith Gracie 6.0 6.5 12.5

5 Robin Herman Skeeter 7.5 4.0 11.5

6 Donald Lang Lily 5.5 3.5 9.0

7 Sheridan  Gilchrist Ryder 4.0 4.0

7 Robin Herman Abbie 4.0 4.0

9 Jen  Smith Springer 3.5 3.5

9 Curtis Daugherty Rocky 3.5 3.5

Novice Throw & Catch

Place Thrower Dog

TnF Rd. 

1

TnF Rd. 

2

Grand 

Total

1 Randy Aten Gracie 12.0 12.0 24.0

2 Katy Long Finn 12.0 11.5 23.5

3 Sharon Anderson Bling 12.5 9.5 22.0

4 Karen Hack Carlee 9.5 6.0 15.5

5 Kathleen O'Neill Walter 10.0 5.0 15.0

6 Kathleen O'Neill Toot 8.0 4.0 12.0

7 Kathleen O'Neill MillieToo 7.0 7.0

8 Terry Cole The Cake 5.0 5.0

9 Kathleen O'Neill Zeek 4.5 4.5

9 Herb Patterson Britanny 4.5 4.5

11 Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 4.0 4.0

11 Lisa Hall Riley Ann 4.0 4.0

Novice Freestyle
Place Thrower Dog FS Rd1 FS Rd2 FS1&2

1 Sharon Anderson Bling 36.0 36.0

2 Stacey Simison Jetta 23.5 23.5

3 Kathleen O'Neill Walter 21.5 21.5


